
Name of the work :-
construction ffiBuirding at

2022-23

TENDER AMOUNT
EMD @ t%
COST OF TENDER PAPER
TIME OF COMPI.ETION

CIASS OF CONTRACTOR

BILL OF QUANTIW

Machhagarh under saharpada block for the year
under PM-ABHIM.

Rs. 34353L2.OO
Rs. 34400
Rs 6000.00

Nine months
c&B

Sl No

t
trem or worK

t
Quantity Unit Rate Amount

t
Earth work in excavat
soil or gravelry soif within s0 m initiar read and
initial lift, including dressing and levelling the
@

3 4 5 6

90.17 Each cum 215.15 19400.08

2
Fililng In foundation and plinth witn exGvated
g3rth including watering and ramming as
directed bv the E I (] Atn nnrnntara

90.17 Each cum 143.43 12933.38

3

Qr rn^1.,i\-,\.yyryrry dilu il!||]t9 rounoauon and plinth With
sand wall watered and rammed with cost
conveyance and royality, taxes of all materials
and labour ff&P) etn nnmnta*a

79.74 Each cum 721.86 57561.05

4

larnant l^a^^.^l^

,ize bhs metar i'dl;i;;';:;ffi::ffiJnilfl f,T
)onveyance, royalty and taxes of all materials and
;ost of all labour (T&p) etc. complete as per the
lirection of Engineer-in-Charge.

24.52 Each cum 4766.13 1 16865.61

5

6

)ement Cnnnrala l.t.t ala\-lE

c

c

d

;h ips incrudi"; ;;i;;;ffi *, il,li'"ir"'ze 
cDns

onveyance, royalty and taxes of alr materials and
ost of all labour (T&p) etc. complete as per the
irection of Engineer-in-Charge.

1.02 Each cum 6971.37 7110.79

'r.v.L,. rvrzu ustng zg mm & down size b.h.g.-.b
chips including watering, curing with lori
conveyance, taxes and cost of all labour (T&p)
etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in.
Charoe.

1
B

trn !r,rvut lg
13.40 Each Cum 5279.66 70747.38rilnut Deam
6.08 Each Cum 5644.15 34316.43

c Column and Beams

a GF
8.58 Each Cum 11135.18 95539.84

b FF
7.12 Each Cum 12412.86 88379.56

c 2nd F
1 .16 Each Cum 13942.31 16173.08

D Lintel

32422.43
a GF

3.64 Each Cum 8907.26
b FF

2.46 Each Cum 9739.36 23958.82
E Sunshade

a GF
8.28 Each Sqm 814.39 6745.25



b FF
6.14 Each Sqm 915.56 5619.73

c 2nd F
0.84 Each Sqm 1036.72 867.74

F R.C.C Shefves

a GF
2.14 Each Sqm 781.31 1671.22

3
G

FF

t-t
1.12 Each Sqm 890.1 0 993.35n.\.r.\, Otalf

15125.85
a GF

1.42 Each Cum 10656.81
b FF

1.42 Each Cum 1 1838.82 16803.54
H F.(nnt clnh lanr{ina I /^L-::,lgr rvtl ty q \rl lCUrCl

96990.13
a GF

10.21 Each Cum 9499.52
b FF

8.69 Each Cum 10450.08 90811.17
G 2nd F

1.26 Each Cum 1 1586.97 14599.58

7

,,..,urung, Eenotng, Dtndang and tying the grills anplacing in position including cost, conueyance
taxes of arf materiafs and coit or ait raoouifian
etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer_ir
Charoe

c
I,,

)
lt

a
48.22 Each Qntl 8615.60 415444.23b FF
25.46 Each Qntl 8827.55 224749.49c 2nd F
3.20 Each Qntl 9050.10 28960.32

8

a

20mmtnicxcffi rcrotet tn(;|uqlng
watering, curing, conveyance, royality & all taxes if
materials & labour with T&p requiredfor the work
etc. complete as per direction oi Engineer_in-Charge.

b 2nd F
77.58
12.50

38.34

Each Sqm 4111 | natogize

9

Fly Ash Brick masonrv wi*,TiIJiZE lgch Sqm 246.27 | -eoze.+o
'foundation inctuding watering, ;u,il;' *},'n"ioJi,
conveyance, royaf$ and taxes of all materiats &
lab_our (T&p) etc. comprete as per the direction
of Engineer-in-Charge.

Each Cum 4504.42 | nzass.tz

10

Flv Ash Flrinlz

superstructure #;iil' ;#;;nl'Xr,.ll;"'il1
:ost, conveyance, royalty and taxes 

-of 
;i

naterials & labour (T&p) etc. comptete as pef
,he direction of Engineer-in_Charoe.

a :E

FF
50.39 Each Cumb 4537.75 228657.17

c 2nd F
37.98 Each cum 4775.35 181367.91

tt

a

ll:tT ry c
lcurlnq, . conveyance, royafity & ail taxes Jtmaterials & labour with T&i, required for they"f etc. complete as per direction of Engineer_

8.98 Each cum 5048.61 45336.47

b FF 305.83 _Each Sqm 208.08 63637.87
c 252.28 Each Som _215.40 54339.8826.20 Each Sqm 223.07 5844.40



t2

a

12mm thick C.p.
curing, conveyance, royality & aft taxes 6t
materials & rabour with T&p required for the
wo1k etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-
in-Charoe.
Gtr

b FF
180.05 Each Sqm 146.33 26346.09

c
195.34

-
95.37

Each Sqm 151.24 29543.60

13

a

Each Sqm 156.40 14917.02

f 
zomm thick bed of C.ri. f r:+l ioinLd with neat

lcement slurry & pigment to match the shade

l1T.l19i"g 
watering & curing with cost, conveyance,

[oyattry & ail taxes of materials & labour wittrT&p
required for the work etc. complete as per direction
of Engineer-in-Charge.

trF
b FF

73.50
58.o8

Each Sqm 977.20 71823.87

t4

a

\rr.yPtyl ,g, r,tut tq
Each Sqm 985.94 57854.89

ll21y1|!31 
c,e..tr:3)lointed with neat cement srurry

l:.1,'9T:lr to match the shade inctuding watering &
cunng with cost, conveyance, royality & alltaxeJof
materials & labour with T&p required for the work
etc. complete as per direction oi Engineer-in_Charge.

b FF
13.74
10.05

Each Sqm
Each Sqm

1403.22 19280.24

15

lrn 
wals on 12mm thick C.p. (1:3) jointed with neat

l9elnel sturry & pigment to match the shade
Inctu.cttng watering & curing with cost, conveyance,
royality & all taxes of materiats & labour wiilrT&p 

'

required for the work etc. comptete as per direction
of Engineer-in-Charge. --..- ' 

i

1430.43 14375.85

Each Sqm 1 093.1 8 0.00

15

Fivina tiloo At:r-E
l. ".....v r.,ee \-vr.rreu urtlusutat I llgs) In floors trgads
lor steps and landing on 20 mm thick bed of cement
mortar 1:4 (l cement 4 sand) jointed with neat
cement slury mixed with pigment to match the
shades of the tiles including rubing and polishing
with cost,coveyance of all material-s etc. compleL.

a GF
FF_
2nd F

29.10
b Each sqm 1242.57 36159.57
C

33.91 Each Sqm 1261.49 42770.71

t6

a

loados on 12mm thick C.p. (1:3) jointed with neat
l9efne.lt sturry & pigment to match the shade
lrnou.dang watering & curing with cost, conveyance,
royality & all taxes of materials & labour with T&p
required for the work etc. complete as per direction
of Engineer-in-Charge.

0.33 Each Sqm 1281.35 417.08

b
9.90
6^65

Each Sqm 1292.57 12802.26
Supprytng. il Each Sqm 1319.78 8775.86

llytltryp ; on lomm tnicr oeo oic.na . ftejointed
lwm ne€t cement slurry & pigment to match ihe
lsnade including watering & curing with cost,
c9nv9yance, royality & alltaxes of materials & labour
with T&P required for the work etc. complete as per
direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

Each Sqm 1027.82 0.00



f 
6m.m thick C.P. (1:+

fwalerfg, curing, conveyance, royality & alltaxes of
17 lmaterials & rabour with r&p required for the work

letc. 
comRlete as per direction of Engineer_in_Charge.

a GF
139.59 Each Sqm 161 .00lr trtr 22473.71

C 2nd F
115.89 Each Sqm

Each Sqm
164.45 19057.64

18
Providino srrnnlvffi 10.77 170.36 1834.76
Door/wndowJnri*rlg"t";";i;.d'.1;,i,r"::'0"J,.
aooroved desion ete comnlala lrr Q rarirl

50.00 Each KG 89.70 4485.23

19

Prarrir{inrr orr^^l.J^
Door/wndowJr,',ilJ'lg:i::';il:J]#l,3l,l;";,
approved design etc. complete. M. S doorAvindow 2733.25 Each KG 146.96 401668.58
Ql rn^l.ri^^ EreI
l--y.r'r,,,yr-'rur_ry, u^rng up wnoow (sllcllng Upe)made up aluminium section g77g as window'frame
Section No. 4095, 4096 and g771, 3gg4 as shufter
frame pannelfitted with rubber beading includinj
locking anangement including all fitting incluOing-
cost of materials alltaxes of labour, T&p etc.

Each Sqm 3685.53 0.00

any pitch and fixing with polymer coated J or L hook
and bitumen washer and bolt etc. complete with
supply of all labour, taxes, T & p etc.(As SR-page no
127t36

Each Sqm 662.21 0.00

20

wa'patnttng tw
over a coat of priming incruding cost of ail meteriars
and labour etc.

a

b FF
2nd F

409.73 Each Sqm 144.53 59219.06
c

336.36 Each Sqm 147.25 49529.1 6

2l

a

lFinishine 
*utt rurfu

lwater basedof approved make and finished
smooth and even to receive paintin including

Gtr

37.73 Each Sqm 150.05 5661.37

b FF
409.73 Each Sqm I---7,3[, 30332.03

c 2nd F
336.36
37.73

eacn Sqm-f-- zs:5 25302.87

22

a

Painting two coats ove
approved Enamel paints including cost, conv"yi""
of all materials and labour (T&p) 6t . *rplete as
per the direc'tion of Engineer-in_bharge.

GF
FF-

EachSqm-T 
_M

2884.63

b
77.77
6336

Each Sqm 197.70 15375.33
c 2nd F Each Sqm 202.11 12805.90

23

Finishing out sid
5.13 Each Sqm 206.66 1060.16

(l's'l) two coats with any approved shade over a coatrf priming including cost of all materials and labour
:Ttl) etc. complete as per the direction of engineer-

JTa

b
215.74 Each Sqm 138.01 29774.37

c
245.35 Each Sqm 151 .06 37061.46
84.70 Each Sqm 154.87 13118.01



24

lSupplying, Rtting

f 
S.ra09 in hand railing using 50mm dia of 2mmthick

f 1t"_rl1 
pipe_with Batustrade of size 32mm x 32mm

f _@_9:9t11 
c19 and staintess square pipe bracint of

lsze 
gzmm x 32mm x 2mm in 3 rows in stair *rJ",

l!:l Tp.ved design and specification, buffing,
lportshtng etc. with cost conveyance, taxes of iil
materials labour, T&p 

9tc. required for the *rpl"t"
as per the direction of Engineer_in_Charge. '-.---

with all cost of labour and materiats etc. complete.' 
,

26.83 Each Rmt 3508.95 94142.66

25

25

24.00 Each Rmt 250.05 6001.20

Each Nos 0.00
3435312.07

Approved for 25 (twenty five ) items on
say 34353{2.00ly Rupees tni

twelve only

Zilla P arishad, Keonjhar
NHM, Keonjhar

1) The Tenderer shourd qoute the percentage up to one decimar point onry.
2) The Tenderer should go through the special conditions in the DTCN for percentage rate contract before tendering
3) The Tenderers should qouted their percentage only inside the space provided for the perpose .4) The percentage qouted at any other place wiil not be taken into consideration.jl,[::illnTffi.Jr5t;:iiljJ::?]::;d;q,iit"o in words 

"nJ 
ns,,s tnen the percentase quoted by the

Additional Executive Officer (Technical)
Zilla p arishad, Keonjhar

in Figure
o/o

o/o

o/o

1) MytOur qouted rate is (both ,n Onrr"

Equalto Estimate Cost
Excess in percentage

Less in Percentage
Notes:-

-

o\\

Signature of the Contractor


